THE DATASHEET OF
MIC2183YM
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
April 2005 1 M9999-042205
MIC2183 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2183
Low Voltage Synchronous Buck PWM Control IC
General Description

16 Lead SOIC (M)
16 Lead QSOP (QS)
Ordering Information
Part Number Output Junction
Standard Pb-Free Voltage Frequency Temp. Range Package
MIC2183BM MIC2183YM Adj. 200/400KHz –40°C to +125°C 16-lead SOP
MIC2183BQS MIC2183YQS Adj. 200/400KHz –40°C to +125°C 16-lead QSOP
April 2005 3 M9999-042205
MIC2183 Micrel, Inc.
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 VINA Analog voltage input voltage to the circuit. This powers up the analog
sections of the die and does not need to be the same voltage as Pin 16